
BOROUGH GREEN SANDPITS  HGV COUNTS  28 Nov 2018 - 7 Dec 2018  weekdays 
A wildlife camera was mounted at the side of the access road to Park Farm Quarry, monitoring the access road to 
Borough Green Sandpit. The camera is PIR operated, and set to record 5 second videos from 6am to 6pm, on Wed 
28th & Thurs 29th November, and Mon 3rd Dec to Fri 7th December inclusive. Each 5 sec VGA video shows one or 
two trucks entering or leaving Borough Green Sandpits, and the numbers are tabulated below. We have omitted 
films showing pedestrians, wildlife, cars, vans and HGVs visiting the sandpit that are not sand/landfill vehicles. 
 
The map and picture below show the relationship  between the camera and sandpit gate: 

       
 

       



DAILY TRUCK COUNTS 
DATE DAY START TIME FINISH TIME  HGV TRIPS HGV NOT counted Film Numbers 

28 Nov Wed 1040 1612 Part day 115 11 0607 - 0752 

29 Nov Thurs 0634 1434 Part day 130 7 0753 - 0951 

3 Dec Mon 0646 1742  110 9 0016 - 0141 

4 Dec Tues 0639 1734  170 16 0142 - 0365 

5 Dec Wed 0637 1747  151 1 0366 - 0517 

6 Dec Thurs 0634 1627  151 16 0518 - 0733 

7 Dec Fri 0720 1708  97 8 0734 - 0876 

     Tot : 924 68 sweeper , eqpt   

     AVG: 132 deliveries etc  

SAMPLE PICTURES TAKEN FROM VIDEOS - all timed and dated 

    
 

   
 

   
 
     



    
 

   
 

   
 

   

Camera used is a SecaCam "Raptor" PIR 
operated camera, with full colour FHD/HD/VGA 
daytime, and night time black and white 
recording  infra-red. The camera was set up to 
shoot 5 second VGA videos when tripped, timer 
set from 0600 - 1800. 
Videos stored on a 68Gb SD card, and are 
available as back-up evidence We also attach 
below the daily lists of each recording and its 
time. 





















 


